
November 2008 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

Final

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO
Albany 4,832 0 0 0 0 3,403 0 367 781 0 98
Allegany 742 0 0 0 0 0 633 0 0 0 0
Broome 3,091 0 0 2,372 0 288 0 0 364 0 67
Cattaraugus 1,544 0 0 0 0 0 811 0 516 0 0
Cayuga 1,570 0 0 1,343 0 0 0 0 7 0 0
Chautauqua 2,123 0 0 0 0 0 943 0 1,081 0 0
Chemung 1,007 0 0 1,007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 903 0 0 0 873 30 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,564 0 0 0 940 0 0 345 279 0 0
Columbia 1,446 0 0 0 0 928 0 138 236 0 74
Cortland 1,069 0 0 605 0 0 0 0 418 0 0
Delaware 962 0 0 0 551 334 0 77 0 0 0
Dutchess 5,635 0 0 0 0 593 0 1,490 234 0 260
Erie 13,001 0 0 0 0 0 4,813 0 2,370 0 0
Essex 801 0 0 0 394 45 0 118 244 0 0
Franklin 714 0 0 0 714 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,472 0 0 0 97 702 0 202 471 0 0
Genesee 879 0 0 0 0 0 879 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,087 0 0 0 0 632 0 140 180 0 93
Hamilton 111 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 41 0 0
Herkimer 1,972 0 0 0 746 48 0 0 1,138 0 0
Jefferson 2,209 0 0 0 2,209 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 750 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 923 0
Madison 1,238 0 0 441 649 30 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 12,370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 12,134 0
Montgomery 1,437 0 0 0 67 838 0 131 401 0 0
Nassau 28,251 3,567 0 0 0 0 0 9,048 3,927 0 0
Niagara 3,442 0 0 0 0 0 1,986 0 942 0 0
Oneida 5,133 0 0 0 2,222 48 0 0 2,341 0 0
Onondaga 8,356 0 0 2,958 0 0 0 0 2,461 0 0
Ontario 1,748 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,748 0
Orange 8,987 3,186 0 0 0 115 0 2,471 734 0 564
Orleans 776 0 0 0 0 0 198 0 350 228 0
Oswego 3,332 0 0 0 529 0 0 0 787 0 0
Otsego 1,291 0 0 0 654 597 0 0 40 0 0
Putnam 1,563 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,140 0 0 423
Rensselaer 2,917 0 0 0 0 2,014 0 243 552 0 44
Rockland 8,316 698 0 0 0 0 0 3,028 2,233 0 429
St. Lawrence 2,052 0 0 0 2,052 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,670 0 0 0 0 2,516 0 400 754 0 0
Schenectady 3,945 0 0 0 0 2,070 0 329 1,446 0 100
Schoharie 782 0 0 0 0 679 0 103 0 0 0
Schuyler 360 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 645 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645 0
Steuben 1,639 0 0 1,639 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 38,815 5,160 0 0 0 0 0 10,457 5,409 0 0
Sullivan 2,215 0 0 0 0 0 0 367 39 0 95
Tioga 739 0 0 654 0 85 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 1,077 0 0 927 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Ulster 3,772 0 0 0 0 588 0 601 216 0 349
Warren 1,595 0 0 0 0 482 0 288 825 0 0
Washington 1,800 0 0 0 0 689 0 271 840 0 0
Wayne 1,948 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,948 0
Westchester 19,302 2,292 0 0 0 0 0 3,249 1,495 0 209
Wyoming 651 0 0 0 0 0 651 0 0 0 0
Yates 603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603 0
Bronx 22,123 4,337 730 0 0 0 0 943 2,821 0 292
Kings 49,201 1,784 3,494 0 0 0 0 11,607 3,850 0 101
New York 10,606 847 344 0 0 0 0 1,393 1,904 0 96
Queens 53,287 1,933 7,547 0 0 0 0 9,130 3,902 0 153
Richmond 7,817 137 536 0 0 0 0 1,729 665 0 82
Total 368,208 23,941 12,651 12,306 13,517 17,754 10,914 59,805 47,533 18,229 3,529
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Albany 4,832
Allegany 742
Broome 3,091
Cattaraugus 1,544
Cayuga 1,570
Chautauqua 2,123
Chemung 1,007
Chenango 903
Clinton 1,564
Columbia 1,446
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Genesee 879
Greene 1,087
Hamilton 111
Herkimer 1,972
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Monroe 12,370
Montgomery 1,437
Nassau 28,251
Niagara 3,442
Oneida 5,133
Onondaga 8,356
Ontario 1,748
Orange 8,987
Orleans 776
Oswego 3,332
Otsego 1,291
Putnam 1,563
Rensselaer 2,917
Rockland 8,316
St. Lawrence 2,052
Saratoga 3,670
Schenectady 3,945
Schoharie 782
Schuyler 360
Seneca 645
Steuben 1,639
Suffolk 38,815
Sullivan 2,215
Tioga 739
Tompkins 1,077
Ulster 3,772
Warren 1,595
Washington 1,800
Wayne 1,948
Westchester 19,302
Wyoming 651
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Bronx 22,123
Kings 49,201
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Richmond 7,817
Total 368,208

County Total

HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 991 0 1,067 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,818 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,399 2,650 1,785 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,875 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 514 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 522 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,628 1,309 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1,168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,580 436 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
0 0 0 1,647 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5,492 2,667 0 0 0 0 3,743 0 0 5,887 0 0
0 0 0 1,710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0
0 0 0 609 0 656 0 0 0 0 0 753
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 617 0 11,440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,802 672 2,230 0 4,592 0 351 598 0 38 0 717
3,059 1,697 12,167 0 5,271 0 2,207 853 0 1,838 0 1,273
1,046 451 947 0 1,583 0 168 1,287 0 61 0 479
4,054 3,632 7,132 0 8,099 0 3,702 1,396 0 947 0 1,660

252 447 3,765 0 0 0 28 0 0 176 0 0
22,104 12,833 28,026 17,565 19,545 1,723 10,199 4,134 3,401 14,467 6,757 7,275

HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE



AFFINITY AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN
AMERIGROUP AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE
BCBSCNY EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY
BCBSUW EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW
CDPHP CDPHP
COMMBLUE HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY
EBCBS EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE
FIDELIS NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC.
FLBCBS EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER
GHI_HMO GHI HMO
HFPHSP HEALTHFIRST PHSP
HIP HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY
HPLUS HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC.
HUDSON HUDSON HEALTH PLAN
METRO METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN
MVP MVP HEALTH PLAN
NHP NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS
NYHCH NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH
SCHC SCHC TOTAL CARE
UHC UHC OF NY
UNIVERA UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH
WELLCARE WELLCARE


